

Reg.Civil Suit No.64/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.75

Perused record. Summons was served to defendant No.4 on 15/05/2025 the prescribed period for filing written statment has lapsed. Hence, rejected.

Dated : 25/09/2025

(Shubham G. Laturiya)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Kankavali.