

I S S U E S (L / S)

Sr No.	Issues
1.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit property, namely the portion of Gram Panchayat House No. 207-A2 at village Nandgaon, is ancestral joint family property of the plaintiffs and defendants?
2.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that there was an oral partition among the ancestors of the parties and that pursuant to such partition, the plaintiffs were allotted and were in peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit portion prior to the alleged incident?
3.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that they were in lawful possession and joint enjoyment of the suit property on the date of the suit?
4.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that the defendants Nos. 1 to 3, in collusion with each other, illegally and forcibly demolished the plaintiffs' portion of the ancestral house and dispossessed the plaintiffs therefrom?
5.	Whether the defendant no. 1 to 3 prove that the plaintiffs had no right, title, interest or possession in the suit property and that the defendants are the exclusive owners and possessors thereof?
6.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to a decree of permanent injunction restraining the defendants from causing obstruction, interference, or further damage to the suit property?
7.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to a decree of mandatory injunction directing the defendants to restore and reconstruct the suit property to its original condition at their

	own cost?
8.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to compensation/damages of Rs. 2,00,000/- or any other amount on account of alleged demolition, loss, and mental and physical hardship caused by the defendants?
9.	Is suit bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
10.	What order and decree?

Kankavli
Date: 09/02/2026

(Shubham G. Laturiya)
Civil Judge J.D., Kankavli
JO Code: - MH03297